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CARDWELL
" Pearl Mrs rSlO Post
" Thelma A sten h459 Pell
Cardy Albion B elk rl682'2 Grove
Caredio Anita slswn Modesto Poultry Co
" Mario P (Annie) slsmn Old Homestead Bak-

ery hl06 Avalon av
" Primo waiter r2650 Franklin
Carega Anita clo clnr 1205 Pine
Carella Aug iLvdiai h729 Chestnut
" Cath elk r729 Chestnut
" Jos r729 Chestnut
" Louis I Josephine I poultry and fruit 1953

Ocean av h560 Victoria
" Michl A drugs 1901 Ocean av r729 Chestnut
" Victor mech Sherman Clay & Co r255

Prague
" Victoria Mrs h255 Prague
" Vincenzo lAnnai carrier P O r8 Balhi ct
Carelli Angelo iMariel tailor hll96 Bway
" Camillo language tchr rlOGO Valencia
" Jos bartndr rl60 Eddy
" Marie elk r3315 Steiner
" Nicola tailor r615 Dnion
Caren Ernest A surv City and County Bur of

Engineering rlSlO Turk
Caretti Stella elk Bank of Am rl920 Lombard
Caretto Elva rl256 Montgy
" Olympia i Louisa i jan hl256 Montgy
Carevich Eliz sten rl269 16th av
" Prank rl269 16th av
" Madeline E sten rI269 16th av
Carew Agnes C sec Carew & English Inc rl575

Waller
" Edw P slsmn h3864 Calif
" Prances M elk rI38 Southwood dr
" Prank A iHeleni batt cht SPPD h525 42d av
" Jeremiah chiropractor 995 Market R419 rl23

9th av
" Jerome A real est 111 Sutter R901 rl575

Waller
" Jos A coHr rl322 15th av
" La Vancia typist SPCo r OkidCAREW LEO V (Constance) Pres Carew &

Enghsh Inc, hlStS Francisco, Tel OR dway

" Martha M tchr Pub Sch rl575 Waller
" Mary r5H Elizabeth
" Mary iwid J Ai hl322 15th av
" Marv A sten Mitsubishi Shoii Kaisha Ltd

rI322 15th av
" Mary R prin Dudley Stone Sch and treas

Carew & English Inc hl575 Waller
" Myrtle Mrs h214 Punston av
" Ruth E tchr Pub Sch r San Anselmo
" Thos A elk rl322 15th av
" Thos E (Rhoda E) sign pntr hl38 South-

wood dr
CAREW THOS R MEMORIAL CHAPEL. 3.50

Masonic Av, Tel FI llmore 2414 (See back
cover and page 1719)

CAKEW & ENGLISH INC, L V Carew Pres,
Agnes C Carew Sec. Mary R Carew Treas.
Funeral Directors. Embalmers and Morti-
cians, 330 Masonic Av at Golden Gate Av
Tel FI llmore 2414 (See back cover and
pa^e 1719)

CAREY, See also Cary and Carry
" Agnes E hl50 Punston av
" Alice nurse S P Hosp hS55 Pine
" Alice M Mrs mgr Hampton Court Apts h378

Golden Gate av
" Annetta G rl42 2d av
" Ashby embalmer Bourdett & Morrison r74

Partridge la
" Austin S nurse h570 Page
" Cath D iwid David I h559 28th av
" Chas cng Lathan Co r Burlingame
CAREY CHARLES JOSEF, Attorney-at-Law,

and Chief State Division of Market En-
forcement, Agricultural BIdg, The Em-
barcadero ft of Mission, Tel GA rfleld 2654,
r Sacramento

Danl T cond Mun Ry rl938 Post
Dennis (Mary) lab Dept Pub Wks hl539
Innes

E chauf rll51 Leavenworth
Edw r895 Mission
Edw G slsmn r9 Anza
Edw J (Annie I porter h9 Anza
Edw P cook h416 Laidley
Eileen r9 Anza
Eliz nurse r760 7th av
Ellen E r75 Curtis
Elmer E I Emma Ml h75 Curtis
Esther sten r259 Staples av
Eug F mach E C CofBn r San Anselmo
Evelyn M office sec Dnlted Drug Co r Bkly
F M bkpr Hotel Alexander Hamilton r2321"-.

15th
P W h887 Bush
Forrest W I Edith) h461 Hoffman av
Prances (wid R Wl rl265 Grove
Prances M sten Div of Labor Statistics and
Law Enforcement r3753 17th

Prank C (Ida) slsmn W G Traud hlOl 27th
Prank J h2345 Larkin
Prank L elk SPCo r Okld
Geo J IM Grace I h874 Urbano dr
H Clarke reporter r245 Powell
Hazel M musician h720 38th av
Helen r3753 17th
Henry B IMaud) phys 1294 9th av hl391
6th av

Henry E whsmn r2275 28th av
Herbt C (Gladys) artist Schmidt Litho Co
h266e 21st av

Howard E (Carmen) elcv opr h4106 19th
Howard R (Theresa) eng hl32 Desmond
Hubert H (Florence) eng r2321'/2 15th
Ira C r37 McCoppen
Jack r586 nth av
Jack L (Tina I beauty shop 1112 Irving
hl266 5th av

Jas r923a Alabama

CAREY
" Jas r760 7th av
" Jas I Mary I h3753 17th
" Jas chauf rl425 20th
" Jas J (Lydia C) sec-treas American Ship-

masters hlll2 Larkin
" Jennie Mrs h411 Pierce
" John B r349 Golden Gate av
" John E W elk rl34b Church
" John P (Ann Di bkpr h639 21st av
" John H (Marie) elk h842a Shotwell
" John J iMaryl barber h332 Valley
" John J blrmkr h85 Concord
" John J credit mgr City of Paris Dry Gds Co

r Bkly
" John J jr field rep Retailers Credit Assn

r Bkly
" John L r2275 28th av
" John P elk rl425 20th
" Kath A bndrywkr r85 Concord
" Kenneth J (Henderson Henderson & Carey)

r Bkly
" L R with Columbia Steel Co h665 Pine
" Lee J (Caroline Mi h212 Juanita way
" Leo J (Maybelle B) flremn SPPD hlSOl

Scott
" Lindsay J (Virginia E) mach h760 7th av
" Loretta h776 20th av
" Lydia Mrs h634 Athens
" Lydia C Mrs mgr Marble Court Apts rlll2

Larkin"MP hlOlO Hyde
" Margt Mrs hl24 Buena Vista ter
" Margt P Mrs h3447 18th
" Margt T rl50 Punston av
" Marguerite P Mrs jan r923a Dolores
" Marie cash Crowley Launch & Tugboat Co
" Mary A (wid Michl) h3662 Polsom
" Marv E cook r383 Arguello blvd
" Mary H h248 Stanvan
" Maurice M (Winifred T) elk Bank of Am

h2955 Van Ness av
" Maurice R (Emma) lawyer 625 Market R911

h20 Mercedes way
" Michl J (Kath I pntr hl585 Dolores
" Morris (Kath) lab hl035 Douglass
" Nell Mrs hl417 Guerrero
" Patk hl425 20th
" Patk lab r89 Homestead
" Philip Co The Norman Tucker mgr bldg

matls 274 Brannan
" R hl047 Bush
" Richd J sten J D ,Sc A B Spreckels Co r3753

17th
" Robt E furn hndlr r923a Alabama
" Robt W J publr repr 5 3d R509
" Rufus E (Octaviai elk r220 Liberty
" S P r953 Leavenworth
" Sarah (wid W Pi hl642 Larkin
" Susan B sten Merchants Fire Assur Corp

r2232 North Point
" Sylvester P collr Chas J Worth Drayage Co

rI400 Washn
" Terrence J reporter Dun & Bradstreet r797

Clayton
" Thelma sten Ferry-Morse Seed Co r665 Pine
" Theresa P bndrvwkr r85 Concord
" Thos (Kath) apt mgr h3474 17th
" Thos (Hannah I lab hl4 Marsilly
" Thos lab City Parks Dept r23 Rush pi
" Thos H (Louise I plstr h391 Valencia
" Thos P (Ann I h923a Alabama
" Thos W (Elsie I flremn SPPD r900 Huron av
" Velma Mrs rl499 Sutter
" Wm rllOS Golden Gate av
" Wm r995 Howard
" Wm dry gds 3774 Mission
" Wm P (Eusebiai cond Mun Ry hl253 27th av
" Wm P (Victoria I marine eng h2993 22d
" Wm H (Dollyei jan h37 McCoppen
" Wm J hl42 2d av
" Wm J I Ellen I elk hl703 Lincoln way
" Wm J gro 4615 Geary blvd r586 11th av
" Wm M (Marguerite Pi h923a Dolores
Carfagni Arth B (Rosalindl dentist 4651 Mis-

sion h498 Capistrano av
" Fred R (Marcellai dentist 580 Green hll

15th av
" Peter r528 Kearny
Cargados Geo D elk rl406 Guerrero
" J R h317b Clementina
Cargill Eug C (Philomena) h676 Oak
" Maude R (wid J Ai hl200 Pulton
" Neil C lab h594 Valencia
Caria Paul (ClarabeUel pntr rl56 12th av
Cariani Alf (Mabel I) sausagemkr h449 Chest-

nut
" Giovani B (Mary) sausagemkr h329 Bway
" Louis (Mary) sausage mfr 333 Bway h331 do
Caribou Oil Mining Co A M McCarty pres S F

Smith v-pres Louise Stivers sec-treas 215
Market R301

*'"'5!?.,J^^"° lAlbina) gro 1575 Leavenworth
h862 Filbert

Carides Antone h84 Clara
Caridis Chris driver Golden Eagle Coffee Co

r Okld
Carig Frank J (Helen) jan hl481 8th av
Cariglia Prank rl72 Columbus av
Carigmani Renata (Carolina) shoe repr 2873

Octavia h2869 do
Carillo Marguerite Mrs smstrs h370 Judson av
" Mary Mrs baker h3243a Mission
" N chauf r3725 17th
" Pat with KJBS rl924 Bush
" Wm r2228 Post
Carillon Ellv (wid Chas A) h404 Frederick
" Wm R (RuthI h2211 31st av
Carini Ann sten A T Davis r242 Francisco
" Frances pkr r70I Fell
" John (Marie I lab h240 Francisco
" Salvatore (Margueritai elk h242 Francisco
Carinio Fred waiter h2258 Bush
Carino Bernlce L waiter r327 Lincoln way
" Eladio rl624 Octavia

CARINO
" Jos factywkr r249 4th av
" Pacencie h327 Lincoln way
Carisch Lloyd vulc rSla HoS
Carisio Angelo (Maryl waiter h2504 Washn
Carissimo Hugo (Delphinel h3560 Baker
Caristi Jack (Helen) bakers mach 487 Van

Ness av S h359 Capp
Carjolee Wall Paper Co Inc K K Collins

v-pres 1415 Market
Carkeek Steph B (Dorothy! elk h307 19th av
Carkner Edith M elk Fort Mason hl312 Jack-

son
CARL, See also Carle, Carll and Karl
" Andw (Elizi jan h3Bl Pulton
" Elmira Mrs h264 11th
" Emma (wid J Fl h231 Excelsior av
" Fred (Juanita I h675 4th av
" Fred (Cath) lab hl311 Stevenson
" Fred H (Irmai eng City Parks Dept h2208

15th av
" Geo restrwkr rl93 4th
" Gertrude office dep U S Int Rev rl474 Sacto
" Gladys r339 3d av
" Harold W bartndr r231 Excelsior av
" Harold W bellmn h760 Geary
" Helen sten Aetna Casualty & Surety Co

r381 Fulton
" Henry A I Carrie I h675 4th av
" John W (Prancesi liquors 133 McCoppen

h38 Sequoia way
" Louis J auto tops 1416 Franklin rl474 Sacto
" Roy F (Etta I elk h256 5th av
" Ruth M officer Salvation Army r44 McAl-

lister
" Sandy pntr rl40 Page
Carlan Wilbur C (Revell) hlOO Mallorca way
Carland Effie G r562 Sutter
Carlanti H florist rl25 6th
Carlberg Wolfgang pntr r4652a 18th
CARLE, See also Carl, Carll and Karl
" Abel A (H J Carle & Sonsi r Okld
" Chas (Louise I hl05 Shotwell
CARLE CHARLES W (Dora) V-Pres Gonn,

Carle & Co. 20 Potrero Av, hoi Mercedes
Way

" Earl G linemn hll5 Gough
" Elsie M bkpr A M Scott Tire Co r442 31st av
" Emma (wid Geoi h425 Moscow
" Emma E R sten Western Sugar Refinery

r425 Moscow
" Georgia Mrs tchr Pub Sch rl55 Lower ter
" Gottlieb h259 Henry
" H J & Sons (L H and A A Carle) printers

540 Washn
" Henry E (Maudei mech Universal Safety Co

hl329 Lincoln way
" Jackson T (Georgia Nl dir City Bureau of

Public Relations rl55 Lower ter
" Louis H (H J Carle Sc Sonsi r Okld
" Noel hdw 2080 Mission r Okld
" Paul (Mariei h442 31st av
" Pierre (Hortense) chef h686 26th av
" Wm C slsmn Walker's r442 41st av
CARLEN, See also Carlin and Carlyn
" Cleveland T (Adai elk rll28 Lake
" Isaac hl530 McAllister
" Jean dom r2021 Larkin
" May L sten Wentz & Erlin h2021 Larkin
Carles Eug H (Reta M) cond Mun Ry hH5

Louisburg
" Jos A chf elk SPCo r Okld
" Jules (Ellei mech Transportation Guarantee

Co hl225 Pine
" Louis (Laurence I cloprsr r668 Madrid
Carleson Geo H lab r47 De Wolf
Carlesso Ernest (11 Trovatore Cafe) r847

Montgy
CARLETON, See also Carlton
" Benj rl038b Guerrero
" Billie elk rieoo Golden Gate av
" Chas r535 Steiner
" Chas lab h81 9th
" Clarence H (Cora) slsmn hl600 Golden Gate

av
" Ernest V slsmn rl332 Divisadero
" Gene r216 Eddy
" Geo L mgr Redwood Block Floor Co r Okld" Homer J speciahst SOCo r Bkly
" Hotel 274 4th
" Ida (Wid A N) h200 Fair Oaks
" Jack slsmn r2917 Calif
" Jas B office 112 Market R204
" Kenneth hl200 Fulton
" R H rl039 Mission
Carlevaris Frank (Helen) jan h529 3d av
" Natale (Satatnai jan h619 5th av
Carley Annie E (wid E L) hl63 San Leandro

way
" Edgar L jr (Irene I pres Carley & Hamilton

Inc h2425 16th av
" Harriette slswn O'Connor Moffatt & Co

hl060 Bush
" Jesse C h515 Pierce
" Lawrence boxmkr rl414 Fillmore
" Leon S mtrmn Mkt St Ry h"2402 Calif
" Margt H h795 Pine
" & Hamilton Inc E L Carley jr pres G B

Lake sec drayage 59 Main
Carll Albt J (Mariei serv sta opr Maggini

Motor Car Co h357 Union
Annie (wid Chrisl hll42 Vallejo
Arth elk rll42 Vallejo
Bertram elk rll42 Vallejo
Carol sec Herman C Fisher Co r778 35th av
Chas F (Jennie) atdt P E Carroll Jr r839

41st av
" Clara J sten Transamerica Corp h207 Cough
" Clem sten r778 35th av
Crispina (Maryi h2485 Chestnut
Elia (Theresa) h376 Green
Ernest M police SPPD r492 15th av
Eug elk rll42 Vallejo
Eva (wid Jacob I r781 Kansas
Frank (Celidei toys 932 Valencia hl535
Shaffer av


